
Licensed To: Archbishop Wood High School HY-TEK's TEAM MANAGER 6.0   3/22/2011  Page 1

PIAA District 12
2011 Girls AAA Qualifying Times

Individual Top Times

Number of Top Times: All   Convert To: Yards  Print: Yards

P/F/STime Name Age/Yr

Girls   50 Free
1 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsRYANSarah Hammer 11   24.45 Y B F
2 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsOHARAKatie Hay 10   25.35 Y B F
3 1/5/2011 Lansdale @ Ryan - GirlsRYANMary O'Leary 9   25.92 Y B F
4 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsRYANKatie Conallen 10   26.04 Y B F
5 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsGIRLDominique Crable 11   26.18 Y B F
6 2/5/2011 2011 PCL ChampionshipsACCaroline Quindlen 09   26.34 Y B F
7 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsAPMegan Callahan 11   26.41 Y B F
8 2/9/2011 Carroll @ WoodACChristine Loughery 10   26.53 Y B F
9 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsOHARACourtney Reiley 12   26.61 Y B F

10 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsLFMegan Moffett 11   26.68 Y B F
11* 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsRYANNora Jackson 10   26.97 Y B F
11* 2/9/2011 St Hubert @ RyanSTHJillian Salwach 09   26.97 Y B F
13 12/14/2010 MSJ @ RyanRYANEmily Prybella 11   27.18 Y B F
14 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsRYANBernadette Jackson 10   27.20 Y B F
15 2/5/2011 2011 PCL ChampionshipsOHARADanielle Hassard 12   27.25 Y B F
16 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsOHARAChristina Devito 12   27.43 Y B F
17 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsLFRachael Wisniewski 09   27.57 Y B F
18 2/5/2011 2011 PCL ChampionshipsRYANKerri Flood 11   27.74 Y B F
19 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsLFSarah Coleman 09   27.82 Y B F
20 2/5/2011 2011 PCL ChampionshipsSTHKatie MacFetters 11   27.88 Y B F
21 1/25/2011 Little Flower @ RyanRYANKara Waninger 10   27.94 Y B F
22 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsACStefanie Barkofski 09   28.09 Y B F
23 12/10/2010 Carroll @ Plymouth Whitemarsh - GirlsACKatie Guiliani 11   28.20 Y B F
24 1/8/2011 Stroudsburg Winter ClassicRYANKirra Kimbrell 12   28.23 Y B F
25* 12/14/2010 MSJ @ RyanRYANCatherine Hammer 9   28.46 Y B F
25* 1/25/2011 Little Flower @ RyanLFCaitlyn Coleman 10   28.46 Y B F
27 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsAPKate Buoni 11   28.60 Y B F
28 2/5/2011 2011 PCL ChampionshipsACMaura Daly 10   28.61 Y B F
29 12/10/2010 Prendie @ RyanRYANJackie Rose 10   28.65 Y B F
30 1/20/2011 Carroll @ Ryan - GirlsRYANMaria Rocchi 9   28.67 Y B F
31 1/2/2011 Hubert's @ CarrollSTHRachel Jonas 11   28.72 Y B F
32 2/5/2011 2011 PCL ChampionshipsRYANPatty Cummings 10   28.76 Y B F
33 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsOHARAKimberly Proenco 12   28.83 Y B F
34 1/2/2011 Hubert's @ CarrollACEmily Ames 10   28.87 Y B F
35 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsAPCesira Giacomin 10   28.93 Y B F
36 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsSTHEryn Siddall 12   29.01 Y B F
37 1/2/2011 Hubert's @ CarrollACMaureen Fossett 09   29.22 Y B F
38 12/10/2010 Prendie @ RyanRYANKatherine Gumpper 9   29.35 Y B F
39 12/19/2010 Little Flower @ CarrollLFMonica DeNofa 12   29.37 Y B F
40 1/8/2011 Stroudsburg Winter ClassicLFLauren Sharkus 12   29.55 Y B F
41 1/21/2011 Little Flower @ Hubert'sSTHJulie Bradley 10   29.58 Y B F
42 1/9/2011 Lansdale Catholic @ Carroll - GirlsACEmily Bomberger 09   29.60 Y B F
43 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsACNoelle Gaffney 12   29.68 Y B F
44 2/5/2011 2011 PCL ChampionshipsOHARAJen Moran 10   29.81 Y B F
45 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsAPBridget Fenning 12   29.94 Y B F
46 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsACBrianna Lahann 10   29.99 Y B F
47 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsCOOPCamille Green 10   30.01 Y B F
48* 1/20/2011 Carroll @ Ryan - GirlsRYANKayla Donnelly 11   30.03 Y B F
48* 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsNEHSTeodora Campbell 10   30.03 Y B F
50 12/21/2010 Ohara @ Ryan - GirlsRYANDanielle Petsis 10   30.07 Y B F
51 2/10/2011 2011 Philadelphia Public League ChampionshipsCOOPShannon Kanak 12   30.14 Y B F
52 2/5/2011 2011 PCL ChampionshipsOHARASam Shaw 09   30.26 Y B F
53* 2/5/2011 2011 PCL ChampionshipsOHARAKristina Murphy 12   30.43 Y B F
53* 2/5/2011 2011 PCL ChampionshipsOHARACorey Houpt 12   30.43 Y B F
55 2/5/2011 2011 PCL ChampionshipsOHARAErin Boyle 09   30.54 Y B F
56 2/9/2011 St Hubert @ Ryan - JVRYANMadeline Chiardio 10   30.55 Y B F
57 1/13/2011 Wood @ Ryan Girls JVRYANLauren Toner 11   30.57 Y B F
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58 2/9/2011 St Hubert @ Ryan - JVRYANGrace Banas 10   30.79 Y B F
59 12/20/2010 Carroll @ Norristown - GirlsACErin Lahann 10   30.84 Y B F
60 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsSTHLauren Cione 10   30.85 Y B F
61 2/5/2011 2011 PCL ChampionshipsLFBecky Burns 10   31.12 Y B F
62 2/9/2011 St Hubert @ RyanSTHTess Kozin 12   31.21 Y B F
63 2/5/2011 2011 PCL ChampionshipsAPMaria Urban 10   31.23 Y B F
64 2/9/2011 Little Flower Black & MaroonLFGina LoRusso 10   31.40 Y B F
65 1/20/2011 Carroll @ Ryan - GirlsRYANVictoria Kahhan 9   31.47 Y B F
66 1/25/2011 Little Flower @ RyanLFAshley Zavatsky 12   31.50 Y B F
67 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsACJamie Krizovensky 12   31.54 Y B F
68 2/5/2011 2011 PCL ChampionshipsRYANJulianne Staskel 12   31.56 Y B F
69 1/13/2011 Wood @ Ryan Girls JVRYANAllison Joyce 9   31.84 Y B F
70 12/10/2010 Prendie @ RyanRYANCourtney Kraynak 9   31.90 Y B F
71 2/9/2011 Little Flower Black & MaroonLFAlyse Gleason 12   32.16 Y B F
72 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsCHSSachel Fadullon 12   32.31 Y B F
73 1/21/2011 Little Flower @ Hubert'sLFCourtney Phillips 12   32.33 Y B F
74 1/21/2011 Little Flower @ Hubert'sLFEmma Coyle 09   32.35 Y B F
75 12/21/2010 Ohara @ Ryan - GirlsRYANJanelle Staskel 10   32.38 Y B F
76 2/11/2011 Huberts @ WoodSTHErin Donnelly 11   32.43 Y B F
77 2/5/2011 2011 PCL ChampionshipsLFMelissa Waskiewicz 10   32.63 Y B F
78* 2/5/2011 2011 PCL ChampionshipsSTHRachel Hutchins 11   32.66 Y B F
78* 2/5/2011 2011 PCL ChampionshipsOHARAKara Swanick 09   32.66 Y B F
80 2/5/2011 2011 PCL ChampionshipsACMarissa Dutka 12   32.67 Y B F

Girls   100 Free
1 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsRYANMary O'Leary 9   55.48 Y B F
2 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsOHARAKatie Hay 10   55.53 Y B F
3 1/5/2011 Lansdale @ Ryan - GirlsRYANSarah Hammer 11   56.13 Y B F
4 1/30/2011 O'Hara @ Carroll - GirlsACChristine Loughery 10   57.90 Y B F
5 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsAPMegan Callahan 11   57.97 Y B F
6 2/10/2011 2011 Philadelphia Public League ChampionshipsGIRLCandace Brown 09   58.67 Y B F
7 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsLFMegan Moffett 11   58.76 Y B F
8 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsOHARACourtney Reiley 12   58.93 Y B F
9 1/2/2011 Hubert's @ CarrollACCaroline Quindlen 09   59.00 Y B F

10 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsOHARADanielle Hassard 12   59.09 Y B F
11 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsRYANEmily Prybella 11   59.14 Y B F
12 2/5/2011 2011 PCL ChampionshipsRYANBernadette Jackson 10   59.36 Y B F
13 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsAPSiena Oropollo 11   59.39 Y B F
14 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsACKatie Guiliani 11   59.71 Y B F
15 12/19/2010 Little Flower @ CarrollACGabrielle Niskanen 09   59.77 Y B F
16 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsRYANKerri Flood 11   59.97 Y B F
17 2/5/2011 2011 PCL ChampionshipsOHARAChristina Devito 12 1:00.42 Y B F
18 12/21/2010 Ohara @ Ryan - GirlsRYANMaria Rocchi 9 1:01.09 Y B F
19 1/8/2011 Stroudsburg Winter ClassicRYANKirra Kimbrell 12 1:01.20 Y B F
20 2/5/2011 2011 PCL ChampionshipsRYANKara Waninger 10 1:01.41 Y B F
21 2/9/2011 St Hubert @ RyanRYANJulianne Staskel 12 1:01.56 Y B F
22 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsLFCaitlyn Coleman 10 1:01.73 Y B F
23 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsLFSarah Coleman 09 1:01.79 Y B F
24 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsLFRachael Wisniewski 09 1:01.91 Y B F
25 2/5/2011 2011 PCL ChampionshipsRYANEmily Dougherty 10 1:02.93 Y B F
26 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsSTHKatie MacFetters 11 1:03.04 Y B F
27 1/8/2011 Stroudsburg Winter ClassicRYANDanielle Kaluza 10 1:03.16 Y B F
28 12/28/2010 Lansdale Catholic @ Hubert'sSTHRachel Jonas 11 1:03.18 Y B F
29* 2/5/2011 2011 PCL ChampionshipsACEmily Ames 10 1:03.32 Y B F
29* 2/5/2011 2011 PCL ChampionshipsLFLauren Sharkus 12 1:03.32 Y B F
31 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsAPCesira Giacomin 10 1:03.59 Y B F
32 12/14/2010 MSJ @ RyanRYANCatherine Hammer 9 1:03.60 Y B F
33 2/9/2011 Carroll @ WoodACMaura Daly 10 1:04.01 Y B F
34 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsAPBridget Fenning 12 1:04.04 Y B F



Licensed To: Archbishop Wood High School HY-TEK's TEAM MANAGER 6.0   3/22/2011  Page 3

PIAA District 12
2011 Girls AAA Qualifying Times

Individual Top Times

Number of Top Times: All   Convert To: Yards  Print: Yards

P/F/STime Name Age/Yr

35 2/9/2011 Carroll @ WoodACMaureen Fossett 09 1:04.44 Y B F
36 2/9/2011 St Hubert @ RyanRYANGabrielle Grayo 12 1:04.62 Y B F
37 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsSTHEryn Siddall 12 1:05.22 Y B F
38 1/20/2011 Carroll @ Ryan - GirlsRYANNora Jackson 10 1:05.50 Y B F
39 1/13/2011 Wood @ Ryan Girls JVRYANPatty Cummings 10 1:05.59 Y B F
40 2/9/2011 St Hubert @ Ryan - JVRYANKayla Donnelly 11 1:06.09 Y B F
41 2/5/2011 2011 PCL ChampionshipsRYANKelsey Hennessy 10 1:06.27 Y B F
42 2/5/2011 2011 PCL ChampionshipsRYANDanielle Petsis 10 1:06.37 Y B F
43 12/22/2010 Prendie @ O'HaraOHARAKimberly Proenco 12 1:06.38 Y B F
44 12/10/2010 Prendie @ RyanAPSammy Blong 11 1:06.53 Y B F
45 12/10/2010 Carroll @ Plymouth Whitemarsh - GirlsACErin Lahann 10 1:06.80 Y B F
46 2/5/2011 2011 PCL ChampionshipsRYANKristina Wright 12 1:07.12 Y B F
47 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsSTHErin Adelsberber 11 1:07.16 Y B F
48 2/5/2011 2011 PCL ChampionshipsSTHCaroline Dormer 11 1:07.89 Y B F
49 2/5/2011 2011 PCL ChampionshipsOHARACorey Houpt 12 1:08.50 Y B F
50 2/5/2011 2011 PCL ChampionshipsRYANGrace Banas 10 1:08.56 Y B F
51 2/5/2011 2011 PCL ChampionshipsOHARATaylor Patterson 10 1:08.70 Y B F
52 2/5/2011 2011 PCL ChampionshipsAPMarylynn Hughes 10 1:09.20 Y B F
53 2/9/2011 St Hubert @ Ryan - JVSTHCarolynn McCune 09 1:09.42 Y B F
54 2/5/2011 2011 PCL ChampionshipsLFAshley Zavatsky 12 1:10.05 Y B F
55 1/20/2011 Carroll @ Ryan - GirlsRYANLauren Toner 11 1:10.19 Y B F
56 1/8/2011 Stroudsburg Winter ClassicLFMyah Jusino 12 1:10.33 Y B F
57 2/5/2011 2011 PCL ChampionshipsLFEmma Coyle 09 1:10.53 Y B F
58 2/11/2011 Huberts @ WoodSTHTess Kozin 12 1:10.73 Y B F

Girls   200 Free
1 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsACChristine Loughery 10 1:58.86 Y B F
2 2/5/2011 2011 PCL ChampionshipsRYANMary O'Leary 9 2:01.38 Y B F
3 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsLFMegan Oxley 11 2:06.34 Y B F
4 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsOHARAKirsten Becker 12 2:08.39 Y B F
5 2/9/2011 Carroll @ WoodACCaroline Quindlen 09 2:09.95 Y B F
6 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsRYANBrianna Marano 10 2:10.27 Y B F
7 12/10/2010 Carroll @ Plymouth Whitemarsh - GirlsACGabrielle Niskanen 09 2:10.58 Y B F
8 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsGIRLCandace Brown 09 2:10.71 Y B F
9 1/25/2011 Little Flower @ RyanRYANSarah Hammer 11 2:10.95 Y B F

10 2/9/2011 St Hubert @ RyanRYANBernadette Jackson 10 2:11.29 Y B F
11 1/20/2011 Carroll @ Ryan - GirlsRYANKatie Conallen 10 2:11.41 Y B F
12 12/22/2010 Prendie @ O'HaraOHARACourtney Reiley 12 2:13.50 Y B F
13 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsACKatie Guiliani 11 2:13.67 Y B F
14 1/5/2011 Prendie @ WoodAPMegan Callahan 11 2:13.75 Y B F
15 1/5/2011 Lansdale @ Ryan - GirlsRYANMaria Rocchi 9 2:14.63 Y B F
16 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsRYANJackie Rose 10 2:15.60 Y B F
17 2/5/2011 2011 PCL ChampionshipsACEmily Ames 10 2:16.94 Y B F
18 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsRYANGabrielle Grayo 12 2:17.89 Y B F
19 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsLFLauren Sharkus 12 2:18.50 Y B F
20 2/9/2011 Little Flower Black & MaroonLFMegan Moffett 11 2:19.51 Y B F
21 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsACEmily Bomberger 09 2:20.27 Y B F
22 12/21/2010 Ohara @ Ryan - GirlsRYANKirra Kimbrell 12 2:21.13 Y B F
23 2/5/2011 2011 PCL ChampionshipsRYANCatherine Hammer 9 2:21.17 Y B F
24 12/10/2010 Prendie @ RyanRYANEmily Prybella 11 2:21.47 Y B F
25 12/21/2010 Ohara @ Ryan - GirlsRYANKerri Flood 11 2:22.44 Y B F
26 1/25/2011 Little Flower @ RyanRYANKelsey Hennessy 10 2:23.91 Y B F
27 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsSTHMegan Ferry 11 2:24.41 Y B F
28 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsAPMarylynn Hughes 10 2:26.38 Y B F
29 12/22/2010 Prendie @ O'HaraOHARASam Shaw 09 2:26.48 Y B F
30 12/10/2010 O'Hara @ Hubert'sOHARAKimberly Proenco 12 2:26.87 Y B F
31 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsSTHErin Adelsberber 11 2:27.29 Y B F
32 12/19/2010 Little Flower @ CarrollACMaureen Fossett 09 2:28.35 Y B F
33 1/25/2011 Little Flower @ RyanRYANMadeline Chiardio 10 2:28.41 Y B F
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34 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsSTHTess Kozin 12 2:28.52 Y B F
35 12/10/2010 Prendie @ RyanAPSammy Blong 11 2:29.50 Y B F
36 1/13/2011 Wood @ Ryan Girls JVRYANPatty Cummings 10 2:30.54 Y B F
37 1/20/2011 Carroll @ Ryan - GirlsRYANDanielle Petsis 10 2:31.19 Y B F
38 2/11/2011 Huberts @ WoodSTHErin Lenegitan 12 2:31.51 Y B F

Girls   500 Free
1 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsACChristine Loughery 10 5:24.18 Y B F
2 2/5/2011 2011 PCL ChampionshipsRYANMary O'Leary 9 5:36.68 Y B F
3 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsOHARAKirsten Becker 12 5:36.93 Y B F
4 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsLFMegan Oxley 11 5:44.72 Y B F
5 1/9/2011 Lansdale Catholic @ Carroll - GirlsACCaroline Quindlen 09 5:47.44 Y B F
6 1/25/2011 Little Flower @ RyanRYANJulianne Staskel 12 5:57.83 Y B F
7 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsCOOPManon Braciszewski 12 5:59.06 Y B F
8 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsRYANBrianna Marano 10 6:00.39 Y B F
9 12/22/2010 Prendie @ O'HaraAPSiena Oropollo 11 6:02.50 Y B F

10 12/20/2010 Carroll @ Norristown - GirlsACGabrielle Niskanen 09 6:04.20 Y B F
11 2/5/2011 2011 PCL ChampionshipsRYANKirra Kimbrell 12 6:07.75 Y B F
12 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsRYANGabrielle Grayo 12 6:12.64 Y B F
13 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsACEmily Ames 10 6:12.90 Y B F
14 1/25/2011 Little Flower @ RyanRYANEmily Dougherty 10 6:13.26 Y B F
15 2/5/2011 2011 PCL ChampionshipsRYANKelsey Hennessy 10 6:17.67 Y B F
16 2/9/2011 Carroll @ WoodACStefanie Barkofski 09 6:19.31 Y B F
17 2/5/2011 2011 PCL ChampionshipsLFJennifer Foley 12 6:20.71 Y B F
18 2/9/2011 Little Flower Black & MaroonLFMegan Moffett 11 6:26.03 Y B F
19 12/14/2010 MSJ @ RyanRYANDanielle Kaluza 10 6:26.34 Y B F
20 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsACEmily Bomberger 09 6:30.57 Y B F
21 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsOHARASam Shaw 09 6:35.22 Y B F
22 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsSTHTess Kozin 12 6:36.34 Y B F
23 2/9/2011 Carroll @ WoodACKatie Guiliani 11 6:38.81 Y B F
24 2/9/2011 St Hubert @ RyanSTHMegan Ferry 11 6:41.46 Y B F
25 1/13/2011 Wood @ Ryan Girls JVRYANDanielle Petsis 10 6:45.06 Y B F
26 1/19/2011 Prendie @ Little FlowerAPMarylynn Hughes 10 6:52.40 Y B F
27 1/21/2011 Little Flower @ Hubert'sLFBecky Burns 10 7:29.49 Y B F
28 1/21/2011 Little Flower @ Hubert'sSTHErin Donnelly 11 7:34.68 Y B F

Girls   100 Back
1 3/18/2011 2011 PIAA Girls AAA Swimming ChampionshipsACCaroline Quindlen 09   59.26 Y B P
2 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsRYANKatie Conallen 10 1:01.63 Y B F
3 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsRYANJackie Rose 10 1:03.95 Y B F
4 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsAPSiena Oropollo 11 1:05.10 Y B F
5 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsRYANNora Jackson 10 1:05.47 Y B F
6 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsRYANKara Waninger 10 1:05.82 Y B F
7 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsLFJennifer Foley 12 1:08.13 Y B F
8 2/10/2011 2011 Philadelphia Public League ChampionshipsCOOPLaura Hildebrandt 12 1:08.34 Y B F
9 2/5/2011 2011 PCL ChampionshipsRYANAmanda Allison 12 1:08.84 Y B F

10 1/25/2011 Little Flower @ RyanRYANMary O'Leary 9 1:09.23 Y B F
11 2/5/2011 2011 PCL ChampionshipsOHARADanielle Hassard 12 1:10.90 Y B F
12 12/22/2010 Prendie @ O'HaraOHARAKirsten Becker 12 1:10.97 Y B F
13 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsLFRose Pisacano 09 1:11.09 Y B F
14 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsACStefanie Barkofski 09 1:11.82 Y B F
15 2/10/2011 2011 Philadelphia Public League ChampionshipsCOOPManon Braciszewski 12 1:12.13 Y B F
16 1/15/2011 Prendie @ CarrollACMaura Daly 10 1:13.00 Y B F
17 12/22/2010 Prendie @ O'HaraOHARACourtney Reiley 12 1:13.44 Y B F
18 1/5/2011 Lansdale @ Ryan - GirlsRYANEmily Prybella 11 1:14.22 Y B F
19 1/20/2011 Carroll @ Ryan - GirlsRYANGabrielle Grayo 12 1:15.06 Y B F
20 1/25/2011 Little Flower @ RyanRYANMadeline Chiardio 10 1:15.26 Y B F
21 12/14/2010 MSJ @ RyanRYANCatherine Hammer 9 1:15.81 Y B F
22 2/5/2011 2011 PCL ChampionshipsRYANDanielle Petsis 10 1:16.02 Y B F
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23 2/9/2011 St Hubert @ Ryan - JVRYANKayla Donnelly 11 1:16.93 Y B F

Girls   100 Breast
1 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsRYANMaria Rocchi 9 1:08.78 Y B F
2 2/5/2011 2011 PCL ChampionshipsRYANJulianne Staskel 12 1:10.80 Y B F
3 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsRYANEmily Dougherty 10 1:12.98 Y B F
4 2/9/2011 St Hubert @ RyanSTHJillian Salwach 09 1:14.22 Y B F
5 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsAPKate Buoni 11 1:15.20 Y B F
6 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsACGabrielle Niskanen 09 1:15.27 Y B F
7 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsGIRLDominique Crable 11 1:15.60 Y B F
8 2/5/2011 2011 PCL ChampionshipsSTHRachel Jonas 11 1:16.87 Y B F
9 1/25/2011 Little Flower @ RyanRYANSarah Hammer 11 1:16.97 Y B F

10 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsLFCatherine Spreckley 09 1:17.55 Y B F
11 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsACErin Lahann 10 1:17.81 Y B F
12 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsOHARAKimberly Proenco 12 1:18.55 Y B F
13 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsRYANKristina Wright 12 1:19.32 Y B F
14 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsACMaureen Fossett 09 1:20.92 Y B F
15 1/20/2011 Carroll @ Ryan - GirlsRYANMadeline Chiardio 10 1:21.59 Y B F
16 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsLFSandy Spreckley 10 1:21.70 Y B F
17 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsOHARATaylor Patterson 10 1:21.75 Y B F
18 2/5/2011 2011 PCL ChampionshipsSTHJulie Bradley 10 1:22.44 Y B F
19 2/5/2011 2011 PCL ChampionshipsRYANCatherine Hammer 9 1:22.56 Y B F
20 2/9/2011 St Hubert @ Ryan - JVRYANPatty Cummings 10 1:23.59 Y B F
21 2/5/2011 2011 PCL ChampionshipsRYANJanelle Staskel 10 1:25.51 Y B F
22 12/10/2010 Prendie @ RyanRYANKayla Donnelly 11x1:25.62 Y B F
23 2/5/2011 2011 PCL ChampionshipsSTHMegan Ferry 11 1:26.13 Y B F
24 12/22/2010 Prendie @ O'HaraOHARAKristina Murphy 12x1:26.47 Y B F
25 2/9/2011 Little Flower Black & MaroonLFRachael Wisniewski 09 1:27.38 Y B F
26 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsOHARAEmily Gibson 09 1:27.70 Y B F
27 1/5/2011 Prendie @ WoodAPBridget Fenning 12 1:27.71 Y B F
28 2/5/2011 2011 PCL ChampionshipsACMarissa Dutka 12 1:28.05 Y B F

Girls   100 Fly
1 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsRYANSarah Hammer 11   59.11 Y B F
2 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsSTHJillian Salwach 09 1:00.32 Y B F
3 1/20/2011 Carroll @ Ryan - GirlsRYANMary O'Leary 9 1:02.32 Y B F
4 2/9/2011 Carroll @ WoodACChristine Loughery 10 1:02.53 Y B F
5 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsAPSiena Oropollo 11 1:03.14 Y B F
6 1/5/2011 Lansdale @ Ryan - GirlsRYANKatie Conallen 10 1:04.50 Y B F
7 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsLFJennifer Foley 12 1:05.32 Y B F
8 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsOHARADanielle Hassard 12 1:06.16 Y B F
9 2/5/2011 2011 PCL ChampionshipsRYANJulianne Staskel 12 1:06.40 Y B F

10 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsRYANKara Waninger 10 1:08.47 Y B F
11 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsLFLauren Sharkus 12 1:08.57 Y B F
12 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsLFCaitlyn Coleman 10 1:10.08 Y B F
13 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsACStefanie Barkofski 09 1:10.72 Y B F
14 1/20/2011 Carroll @ Ryan - GirlsRYANEmily Dougherty 10 1:10.88 Y B F
15 2/5/2011 2011 PCL ChampionshipsRYANEmily Boyes 10 1:10.97 Y B F
16 1/5/2011 Lansdale @ Ryan - GirlsRYANKerri Flood 11 1:13.19 Y B F
17 12/10/2010 Prendie @ RyanRYANDanielle Kaluza 10 1:14.44 Y B F
18 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsACMaura Daly 10 1:14.52 Y B F
19 2/5/2011 2011 PCL ChampionshipsSTHCaroline Dormer 11 1:15.32 Y B F
20 2/11/2011 Huberts @ WoodSTHKatie MacFetters 11 1:16.59 Y B F
21 1/8/2011 Stroudsburg Winter ClassicLFMyah Jusino 12 1:16.61 Y B F

Girls   200 IM
1 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsRYANKatie Conallen 10 2:15.81 Y B F
2 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsSTHJillian Salwach 09 2:16.49 Y B F
3 12/10/2010 Carroll @ Plymouth Whitemarsh - GirlsACCaroline Quindlen 09 2:21.39 Y B F
4 1/20/2011 Carroll @ Ryan - GirlsRYANSarah Hammer 11 2:21.44 Y B F
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PIAA District 12
2011 Girls AAA Qualifying Times

Individual Top Times

Number of Top Times: All   Convert To: Yards  Print: Yards

P/F/STime Name Age/Yr

5 1/8/2011 Stroudsburg Winter ClassicRYANMaria Rocchi 9 2:21.57 Y B F
6 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsRYANEmily Dougherty 10 2:21.89 Y B F
7 1/25/2011 Little Flower @ RyanRYANMary O'Leary 9 2:24.83 Y B F
8 12/10/2010 O'Hara @ Hubert'sOHARAKatie Hay 10 2:26.39 Y B F
9 2/5/2011 2011 PCL ChampionshipsOHARAKirsten Becker 12 2:29.03 Y B F

10 1/20/2011 Carroll @ Ryan - GirlsRYANJulianne Staskel 12 2:30.19 Y B F
11 1/15/2011 Prendie @ CarrollAPSiena Oropollo 11 2:31.80 Y B F
12 1/8/2011 Stroudsburg Winter ClassicRYANAmanda Allison 12 2:32.70 Y B F
13 12/22/2010 Prendie @ O'HaraOHARADanielle Hassard 12 2:33.25 Y B F
14 12/20/2010 Carroll @ Norristown - GirlsACGabrielle Niskanen 09 2:33.30 Y B F
15 2/5/2011 2011 PCL ChampionshipsRYANKirra Kimbrell 12 2:33.86 Y B F
16 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsCOOPLaura Hildebrandt 12 2:34.15 Y B F
17 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsLFCatherine Spreckley 09 2:35.38 Y B F
18 1/5/2011 Lansdale @ Ryan - GirlsRYANEmily Boyes 10 2:36.78 Y B F
19 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsACErin Lahann 10 2:37.54 Y B F
20 1/5/2011 Lansdale @ Ryan - GirlsRYANGabrielle Grayo 12 2:37.60 Y B F
21 1/20/2011 Carroll @ Ryan - GirlsRYANCatherine Hammer 9 2:39.21 Y B F
22 12/19/2010 Little Flower @ CarrollACStefanie Barkofski 09 2:39.75 Y B F
23 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsLFMyah Jusino 12 2:41.83 Y B F
24 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsGIRLFelicia Jones 12 2:42.04 Y B F
25 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsSTHRachel Jonas 11 2:42.24 Y B F
26 12/22/2010 Prendie @ O'HaraAPKate Buoni 11 2:42.30 Y B F
27 1/20/2011 Carroll @ Ryan - GirlsRYANMadeline Chiardio 10 2:43.03 Y B F
28 1/20/2011 Carroll @ Ryan - GirlsACMaureen Fossett 09 2:43.25 Y B F
29 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsSTHCaroline Dormer 11 2:43.81 Y B F
30 1/9/2011 Lansdale Catholic @ Carroll - GirlsACEmily Ames 10 2:43.90 Y B F
31 12/10/2010 Prendie @ RyanRYANKara Waninger 10 2:43.91 Y B F
32 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsLFSandy Spreckley 10 2:44.44 Y B F
33 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsSTHJulie Bradley 10 2:45.45 Y B F
34 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsCOOPCarly Petroski 12 2:45.82 Y B F
35 12/22/2010 Prendie @ O'HaraAPBridget Fenning 12 2:46.15 Y B F
36 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsOHARAEmily Gibson 09 2:46.43 Y B F
37 2/18/2011 2011 PIAA District 12 AAA ChampionshipsOHARASam Shaw 09 2:48.08 Y B F
38 1/2/2011 Hubert's @ CarrollACMaura Daly 10 2:50.87 Y B F
39 1/13/2011 Wood @ Ryan Girls JVRYANKayla Donnelly 11 2:51.41 Y B F


